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
985-3490 or  email:
dhottot@fnis.com

PITA PAZZAZ coming soon to the 
prime  Wal-Mart  Power   Centre 
location at Taunton Rd. & Hwy. 12.
Price    $189K,    $70K    down.
Financing assistance available 
OAC. 1-877-602-7482 ext. 26.
www.pitapazzaz.com

$$$ Mortgage Money $$$ for any 
reason. 1st,  2nds to 100% oac.
Don't wait weeks or months for an 
answer. Approvals within 24-48 
hrs. whatever you require. All ap-
plications processed. Robert 
Brown or Vallerie Lawson at AMS 
at   905-436-9292. Toll  Free 
877- 509- 5626. Use  our  web-
site for  faster service.
www.accuratemortgages.com

$$$MORTGAGE FINANCING$$$ 
- $$$1ST AND 2ND MORTGAG-
ES $$$ www.mortgagebid.ca or 
call Dennis @1-800-915-2353.
Purchases, renewals or refinance.
To consolidate your debts. Lowest 
rates possible for residential or 
commercial.Credit issues, self em-
ployed, I will assess your needs.
Prompt, professional service.

$$MONEY$$ 100% 1st, 2nd and 
3rd Mortgages. Bad credit OK. Call 
Ontario Wide 1-888-307-7799.

100  FAMILIES  WANTED -  to 
become debt free. Must have 
mortgage   and  debts. Debt 
Freedom Canada Inc. To Register 
call: 1-800-590-7203 ext. 2062.

1ST, 2ND, 3RD
MORTGAGES 

Res./Comm up to 
100% financing. Best rates 
possible. Credit problems? 

Self-employed? 
No problem!

Avanti Financial
(905)428-8119

CENTRAL FUNDING GROUP, 
first & second mortgages to 100%.
From 5.1% for 5 years. Best avail-
able rates. Private funds avail-
able. Refinancing debt consolida-
tion a specialty. For fast profes-
sional  service call (905)666-4986

MORTGAGES - Good, bad and 
ugly. Financing for any purpose.
All applications accepted. Call 
Community Mortgage Services 
Corp. (905)668-6805
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Our Classifieds will 
get you what you 

want. Place one today 
for fast results call

905-683-0707
Mon-Fri      8am-8pm 



 Need help 
 getting it done?

 Call

 310-CASH
 and get it done

$$$ Christmas Money $$$ 
Prime & Private Lenders to fund your application fast.

Refinance/Purchase 1st & 2nd's to 100% oac.
"Get a head start on Christmas & Consolidate Now" 

We process every application. Don't wait weeks.
"We answer you "YES or NO" in 48 hours" 

Robert Brown or Vallerie Lawson at  
Accurate Mortgages Services Inc.

905-436-9292 or 877-509-LOAN (5626) 
Online application at:

www.accuratemortgages.com

33 & 77
Falby Crt.,

Ajax

Rental Office Mon.-Fri. 
8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.

(905) 686-0845
www.ajaxapartments.com

2 & 3 bedroom 
apartments
starting at 

$978 per mo.
On-site

superintendent
and security.

Up to $500 Move-In Allowance
Condominium Sized Suites
1, 2, 3 Bedroom Apartments

starting at $700.
● Renovated suites
● Free Utilities 
● Free Parking 
● Tenant free rent draw & rewards program
● Senior Discounts

Drop by or Call for Appointment
905-728-4993

1 & 2 BDRM. - Oshawa. Hard-
wood floors, free parking. No pets.
$700/$775 inclusive. First & last.
Available  January 1st, 2005.
905-723-1647, 905-720-9935.

1 & 2 BEDROOM APARTMENT,
$745 / $845/month inclusive, 
Jan/Feb. 1st. Immaculate newer 
building  in   decent Oshawa 
neighbourhood, Prefer quality 
adult tenants, No dogs. 905-439-
8893 or 905-448-8929.

1 & 2-BEDROOMS AVAILABLE 
anytime or Jan 1st. 2-locations 350 
Malaga, 946 Masson St.
$695/$795  month, all inclusive. no 
pets 905-576-6724, 905-242-4478.

1 BEDROOM LUXURY APT. new-
ly renovated, clean, spacious. New 
paint, floors and counters. Above 
retail, Oshawa. $750/mo/util. in-
cluded. No pets/smoking. Avail-
able immediately. (905)438-0232

1) ATTRACTIVE renovated 2-bed-
room & 1-bedroom apt Sim-
coe/Mill, Oshawa,  $835/$715. mo.
inclusive. Laundry,   balcony, 
parking,  appliances included.
Available immediately. 905-728-
3449, 1-800-486-9826, WHITBY 
Victoria/Brock St. 2-bedroom $835 
inclusive laundry, parking. 1-800-
486-9826.

1-BEDROOM BASEMENT,
Oshawa/Whitby boarder, separate 
entrance/parking, near bus stop, 
401, shopping,  GM,  $635/inclu-
sive. lst/last, available immediate-
ly. Call 416-264-7990.

1011 SIMCOE ST. N., Oshawa - 
Large 3 bedroom 2 storey town 
home suites with full basements, 
available for rent. Private fenced 
yards with mature trees. $999.00 
per month. 12th month free! Call 
(905)579-7649 for an appointment.

2 BDRM - large, bright basement.
Rossland/Brock Street. Includes 
own laundry, parking/heat/hydro, 
separate entrance. Near bus 
route/401/college. No pets/smok-
ing inside please. $825 ASAP.
(905)424-9545

ARGYLE - 2 bedroom house and 
garage, first and last, references.
No pets. (705) 439-2787

2 BDRM APT, avail now. Simcoe 
St. North Oshawa, Appliances, 
laundry facilities, 1-parking,  Call 
905-720-0432

2 BEDROOM - Rossland/Ritson.
security system, newer well main-
tained, clean, quiet adult-lifestyle 
building. Suits retired/ mature 
working adult. Avail. Jan 1st.
$885/inclusive. No pets. 905-720-
2352.

2-BDRM APTS, renovated, large 
& bright rooms, hardwood floors.
walking distance to malls, near 
401 exit, well maintained, quiet 
Oshawa neighbourhood, applianc-
es, lots of extras, from 
$845/month. No dogs please. Im-
mediate. 905-665-0945.

2-BDRM. SIMCOE NORTH- Rus-
sett Ave. Good location, well main-
tained quiet 12plex. Utilities, heat-
ing, cable, parking included, 
$880/month. No dogs. (905)576-
2982.

2-BEDROOM $205 weekly. Clean, 
quiet, utilities, parking, appliances, 
Available  January 1st or later.
Simcoe/Mill. Call (905)579-5927 

A ONE BEDROOM basement apt, 
Pickering, Brock/Major Oaks, top-
notch, large clean bright a/c, 4 ap-
pliances, includes util. and cable.
$925/mo. 905-428-2015.

AJAX - HARWOOD/BAYLY - 3 
bedroom  main, also 2 bedroom 
lower, walk to schools, shopping.
Available Feb. lst.(416) 587-3354.

AJAX - HARWOOD/HWY 2 - One 
bedroom basement, clean, modern 
bright, parking, 4 pce. bath. c/a, 
c/v, full kitchen, laundry, no smok-
ing/pets. Available Feb. lst. $750 
all inclusive. (905) 686-2239.

AJAX - one bedroom basement 
apt. Harwood/Hwy. 2. Sep. en-
trance, no smoking/pets.
$700/first/last/references. Air, 
cable, laundry,  utilities, parking.
(905)428-2321

AJAX - Pickering Village, large 2 
bedroom, parking, laundry, appli-
ances, a great location and a great 
price. Call (905) 922-0252 or 
(905) 686-0470.

AJAX - WESTNEY/DELANEY,
spacious, 1-bdrm. basement apt.
$750/mo. cable, parking, laundry 
and utilities. Immediately. No 
smoking/pets. Call 905-426-5295.

AJAX CHURCH/HWY. 2 3-bdrms 
(1-1/2 baths),  $1150 includes util-
ities, plus parking. Also  2 bed-
room , $950. Available  Dec/Jan, in 
clean, quiet bldg. 905-426-1161

AJAX NORTH 2-bdrm large base-
ment apt. Separate entrance, laun-
dry, parking, includes utilities.
$850/mth. First/last. References.
No pets/smoking. Available imme-
diately. Call 416-602-7511.

AJAX SOUTH, 1-BEDROOM fur-
nished apt., kitchen,  separate en-
trance, parking. Minutes to 
lake/401. Suit single professional.
Available Dec 1st, $700/month, 
(905)683-0190.

AJAX SOUTH- Near Hospital.
2-bedroom basement. Private 
entrance, laundry,  dishwasher.
Large window. Available January.
$800/inclusive. No pets/smoking.
(905)470-1867, pager: 416-609-
6075.

AJAX, LOVELY 2-BEDROOM
basement, very bright, private en-
trance, own laundry, cable, park-
ing, large windows, no smoking/no 
dogs. $795 inclusive, first/last.
(905)428-9214

AJAX- OXFORD TOWERS. Spa-
cious apartments, quiet bldg, close 
to shopping, GO. Pool, sauna. 2 
and 3-bdrms $979/ $1079, avail-
able Nov/Dec 1st. (905)683-8571 
or 905-683-5322

BACHELOR bsmt, quiet & clean.
South Oshawa. Parking, laundry, 
utilities, cable incl. Internet avail.
$525/mo. Avail. negotiable. No 
smoking/pets. First/last. (905)579-
8664

BLUEWATER 
PARK WHITBY
1 & 2 Bedrooms.

Please call Mon-Fri.
9 a.m.- 8 p.m.
905-571-3522

Shelter Canadian 
Properties Ltd.

BOND ST. APTS. Bachelor $490, 
Jan 1st. 1-bedroom $680, Feb 1st.
(at Wilson). Clean, bright, newly 
decorated, private, safe neighbour-
hood. Shopping, bus, laundry.
(905)438-0558.

BOND/SIMCOE, Spacious 1 bed-
room apartment, $660+hydro.
Available immediately. Applianc-
es, laundry fac. on-site and park-
ing. Avail. Jan. 1. Call 905-434-
7931.

BOWMANVILLE 1-bdrm modern 
squeaky clean apt, in quiet build-
ing, near everything. Suits Non-
smoking mature person. Jan. 1st.
905-725-1052 or 705-454-9513.

BOWMANVILLE- large one bed-
room apt. Quiet location. Free 
parking. No smoking/pets. Adult 
lifestyle building. $725 util. includ-
ed. Call 905-697-3491

CHURCH/HWY 2. Immaculate 2 
bedroom apartments. Close to 
schools/shopping/Go. (416)444-
7391 Ext. 241

CLEAN 1-BDRM $720/month, 2-
bdrm $790/month, newly decorat-
ed. Utilities included. Simcoe/Mill 
area, small quiet apt. building. Call 
for appt. (905)579-9890.

WHITBY -1 bedroom, in well main-
tained building. 4 Sevens Realty 
Ltd. Broker. 905-668-7777.

CLIPPER
APARTMENTS

AJAX - 2 & 3 Bed.
Please call Mon. - Fri.

9 a.m. - 8 p.m.
905-683-6021

Shelter Canadian 
Properties Ltd.

DOWNTOWN WHITBY, 1 & 2 
bedroom, $775, $800 includes 
heat, air, laundry facilities, one 
parking, hydro extra, all hardwood, 
lst/last, references, no pets. Call 
(905)430-8327.

NEAR OC - sixplex, 2 bdrm. base-
ment apt., available Jan. 1st., ex-
tremely clean, newly renovated, 
excellent for retirement, very quiet.
Parking, laundry. $820/inclusive, 
first/last, no pets. 905-723-9577

NEW
MANAGEMENT 
PROMOTION

1 Month FREE rent.
Harwood/Bayly 1, 
2 & 3-bedrooms, 
from $865/month.
Renovated units. 
Call 310-7000

NEWLY RENOVATED 1-bedroom
basement apartment. Use of pool.
$800/inclusive. First/last. No 
smoking/pets. Available January 
1st. (905)665-3603

NORTH Oshawa - 2 bedroom, 
November lst./December lst.
Clean, family building. Heat, hydro 
and two appliances included. Pay 
cable, parking and laundry facil-
ities. (905) 723-2094

NORTH OSHAWA - spacious one 
bedroom basement apartment, 
clean, bright, separate entrance, 
one parking, quiet residential area, 
quiet non smokers, $675 inclusive.
January lst. Leave message.
(905) 576-3830.

NORTH OSHAWA great location, 
2 bedroom basement apt. fur-
nished, eat-in kitchen, gas fire-
place, sep entrance, laundry, park-
ing. No pets/no smoking. Suit ma-
ture tenant. $860-inclusive. Imme-
diate. (416)570-9082.

ONE BDRM bsmt apt. Ajax.
Shared laundry, parking, separate 
entrance. Close to shop-
ping/school. $750/mo inclusive.
Avail. immediately. First/last req'd.
905-427-4994

ONE BEDROOM apt,  laundry, 
parking, close to all amenities.
Pickering area. available. Available 
February 1st. (905)686-3344.

ONE BEDROOM, bright, spacious, 
modern basement,5 mins. to 401, 
Private entrance/parking. Avail.
immediately. $765, utilities, cable, 
air included, non smoker..
(905)434-5422., 905-439-1983

OSHAWA   CREEK   CO-OP 
ACCEPTING APPLICATIONS for 
1, 2 and 3 bedroom units. Clean, 
8-storey apt. bldg, just south of 
downtown Oshawa. Near bus 
routes. Housing charges include 
cable. No subsidies available. Pick 
up applications at 233 Albert St., 
or  call  for  information 
(905) 436-8471 or 
http://oshawacreekcoop.ca

OSHAWA - 2 BED. apt. in triplex, 
Jan. 1st, inclusive $750; LARGE 2 
bed. apt, balcony, 12-unit-building, 
Feb. 1st., incl. $850; BACHELOR 
apt. $620. 905-924-6075.

OSHAWA - 2 bedroom Simcoe
and Gibb, upper house, parking, 
near amenities. Available Jan.
First/last, $750/inclusive. 905-431-
3829.

OSHAWA - large 2 bedroom, lami-
nate floors, newly renovated, park-
ing, laundry in a clean 12 unit 
building. From $750/month.
(905)922-0252 or (905) 686-0470.

OSHAWA -Adelaide and Wilson, 
3 bedroom apartment for rent in 
bungalow. Walkout to deck, pictu-
resque view. Available immediate-
ly. No pets. $l,250. inclusive.
(416) 520-7341

WHITBY APT. BUILDING - 2 bed-
room and 1 bedroom available im-
mediately. Parking and utilities in-
cluded. Call 905-706-3640.

OSHAWA APTS., Clean quiet 
newer bldgs. Bachelor, 1 & 2 bed-
room includes utilities, parking, 
laundry on site, no dogs.
(905)571-0425   or 1-888-558-
2622 .

OSHAWA CENTRAL. luxurious 2 
bdrm. New bathroom, kitchen & 
appliances. $800-monthly. Open 
for inspection, Friday/Saturday/ 
Sunday  3-5pm. 48 Simcoe Street 
North.

OSHAWA N/W - 2 bedroom base-
ment in 9 plex. Available Dec. 15.
$800 mos. all incl. No pets. lst/last.
Fresh paint. Ron. (905) 424-1994 
or (905) 436-0990.

OSHAWA Park/Adelaide area.
(230 Nipigon St) 2 & 3-bedrooms 
available. Well maintained build-
ing. Near all amenities. From only 
$825/mo. Call (905)723-0977.

OSHAWA Spacious 2 bedroom  in 
duplex. Very clean, appliances in-
cluded, parking. Fenced yard, 
First/last required. Available im-
mediately. $750/month plus util-
ities. 905-420-1846.

OSHAWA, 1 Bedroom, spacious, 
bright, Hospital area, ample park-
ing, bus, available Jan. 1, $750/mo 
All inclusive, first/last/references, 
no pets, 905-432-2989

OSHAWA, 1-bdrm upper level 
plus loft, newly renovated.
$840/mo inclusive,  1-parking, pri-
vate entrance. First/last. Avail.
immediately. (416)284-7502.

OSHAWA, Park/Bond, 2 bedroom 
apartment, quiet building.
Stove/fridge, heating, parking 
included. $700/Month  plus hydro.
Available January 1st, first/last.
905-720-1747.

OSHAWA, Ritson/Dean, 1-BDRM 
main floor, $585+hydro. Large 1-
bedroom upper, $675+hydro. Near 
amenities,  avail. immediately/Jan 
1st. Separate entrance, parking.
No dogs. (416)265-6226.

OSHAWA, Rossland/Stevenson 
Nice 3-bdrm basement apt $950 
includes utilities, cable, parking 
laundry, fridge & stove, no smok-
ing. Separate entrance. Available 
immediately. Short or long term.
(905)723-7171.

PICKERING - 2 BEDROOM base-
ment apt. Bright and spacious, No 
smoking/pets. Immediately. Bay-
ly/Liverpool Pickering .Hydro, 
cable, parking, AC, (905)831-6120

PICKERING - One bedroom base-
ment apartment near Liverpool 
and Bayly. Separate entrance, all 
inclusive. $650/month, first/last re-
quired. Available January 1st.
Call Tom @ 905.999.1044.

PICKERING VILLAGE - 1-bdrm.
basement apt. Spacious living 
room, includes utilities, cable, 
parking. Separate entrance, non-
smoker, no pets. Suits single per-
son. First/last. $700/mo. Avail. im-
mediately. 905-427-0476.

PICKERING, 1-bedroom base-
ment apartment. 401/Whites, 
Separate entrance, utilities, cable, 
Internet, laundry, storage, and 
parking. No smoking/pets. Avail-
able immediately. $695/month.
905-831-0788.

PICKERING, BRAND NEW 3-bed-
room apt., 2-storey with main floor 
entrance, balcony view of lake.
$1095+ 50% utilities. Call Paul 
Carlos (905)830-9997

PICKERING, Liverpool/Glenana.
Cozy, 1-bdrm. bsmt. apt. Separate 
entrance, kitchen, dining, bath-
room, laundry. Close to all amen-
ities. No smoking/pets. $750/inclu-
sive. Call  416-994-9512.

PICKERING, Liverpool/Glenanna - 
1 bedroom basement apt. Sep. en-
trance, laundry, cable, non-smok-
ing, no pets, $700 first/last, avail-
able immediately. 905-420-2399.

PORT PERRY  Carlan apts., spa-
cious ground floor, 2 bedroom apt, 
in quiet well kept 3 storey building.
Laundry facilities, walk out to patio, 
no pets, $950./mo.+ utilities, Avail-
able immediately. First & last re-
quired. Call Neil (905)985-6938

PORT WHITBY - Dufferin St. new-
ly renovated spacious, quiet, 1 & 2 
bedrooms, $895 and $995. Util-
ities, laundry, parking included.
Walk to go, 401/ Brock St. Close to 
sports arena, shopping. 1-800-
693-2778

PRIME WHITBY 2-bedroom near 
401, schools, amenities. Spacious, 
yard, parking, coin laundry.
Pet/smoke free. Immediate. $950+ 
hydro. (905)986-0670 or (905)431-
2694.

REGENCY PLACE - 15 Regency 
Cres. Whitby. 50+ Lifestyle Apt.
Complex. Clean quiet building, 
across from park. Close to down-
town. Daily activities incl. All util-
ities included. Call (905)430-7397.
www.realstar.ca.

SIMCOE ST. N. 1 - one bedroom, 
3 - two bedroom units, Oshawa, 
air, 5 appliances, Luxury apart-
ments, 1 bed $1280. plus parking, 
2 bedrooms $l,460. plus parking.
Call 905-571-3760

SIMCOE/MILL OSHAWA, close to 
401. Nice, quiet building near 
shopping, transportation. Utilities 
included. 2-bdrm $849/month, 1-
bdrm. $749. Available Jan. 1st.
(905)436-7686 until 7:30pm.

SOUTH AJAX - ONE BEDROOM 
very bright and spacious basement 
apt. All appliances including laun-
dry. Sep. entrance, parking, very 
clean, available immediately, $800 
+ 50% utilities. 905-706-8171 or 
evenings  905-683-1300.

Working as partners with parents and Providers,
Wee Watch caters to the growth and development of

children in a safe, home environment.
• Stimulating Daily Programs
• Unscheduled Home Visits
• Income Tax Receipts
• Full and part time care

Please Call: 905-686-2328

INFANTS - 12 YEARS OLD
- safe home envionment 
- programming - personal attention
- receipts - full or part-time
- caregivers screened, trained, receive

on going support, regular inspections
- Licenced by MCFCS

 DURHAM PROFESSIONAL HOME DAY CARE   905-509-1207

 & & &
 Our Special Christmas

  Worship Sections
 will publish Friday December 17, and 

 Wednesday December 22. 
 To advertise your 

 “Special Christmas Services” Call
 Janice Samoyloff @ 905-683-0707
 or Email:  jsam@durhamregion.com

 ST. ANDREW’S PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
 35 Church St. N., Pickering Village

 905-683-7311
 Sunday Family Worship - 10:30 a.m.
 Sunday School - Supervised Nursery

 Pastor John Bigham
 EVERYONE WELCOME

 WORD OF TRUTH 
 CHRISTIAN CENTRE
 1527 Bayly St. Pickering

 905-839-0333 
 Senior Pastor Joseph Fisher

 We invite you to come and 
 celebrate Jesus with us !

 Worship Times:
 Sun. 11am & 7pm, Wed. 7pm
 Fri. 8pm - Youth (R.E.A.C.H.)
 Visit our Resource Centre at 

 1543 Bayly St. or call: 905-839-4953
 We provide: mentoring, computer 

 training, tutoring, career development,  
 anger & stress management assistance, 

 teen parent support & fun activities. 
 (For youths ages 13-19)

 COME
 WORSHIP

 The Pickering Baha´i Community
 Invites You to Reflect on the 

 Following Passage
 “Beware, O people of Baha, lest ye 
 walk in the ways of them whose 
 words differ from their deeds.”

 For More Information:
 www.ca.bahai.org

 pickeringlsa@hotmail.ca

GREAT STOCKING 
STUFFER IDEA!!!!
Be sure to purchase your

2005 Ajax/Pickering Firefighter
Calendar! Only $14.95

All proceeds from the sale of the calendar go 
to the Ajax & Pickering Hospital Foundation, 
Big Brothers & Sisters of Ajax-Pickering, The 
Children's Wish Foundation, Canadian Breast 
Cancer Foundation & to the Herizon House.

Calendars available at any of your local Ajax Fire Halls 
or at The Pickering Town Centre Guest Services

TESTA HEIGHTS - 2 Testa Rd.
Uxbridge, One & two bedroom 
apts. available . Conveniently lo-
cated in Uxbridge in adult occu-
pied building. Call (905)852-2534.
www.realstar.ca  

UXBRIDGE NEW! Town-
house/Apartment rentals. 2 bed-
rooms, 4 appliances, air cond., 
patio/garden, parking, storage.
905-852-4777

WHITBY - Bright basement bache-
lor. Separate entrance, kitchen-
ette, includes utilities. Non-smoker, 
no pets. $675. Available Jan. 1st.
Call Gloria 905-666-3440.

WHITBY - gorgeous new 1 bed-
room + den, totally renovated, 
painted, new kitchen, bath, floor-
ing, carpet. Fireplace, laundry, 
parking, large yard, great area, ab-
solutely no pets/smoking. Refer-
ences. $895/incl. Jan. 1st. 905-
431-2787. ALSO Oshawa, 2 bed-
room main floor house, gorgeous 
gas fireplace, hardwood floors, 3 
appliances, parking, no pets/smok-
ing. $800/incl. Jan. 1st. 905-431-
2787.

WHITBY Brock ST. S. - New one 
bed. basement apt. available now.
Sep. entrance, parking, util. includ-
ed. $700/mo. First/last/references.
No smokers/pets. (905)668-6004

WHITBY DOWNTOWN, large
brand new 1 bedroom basement 
apartment.$750 cable, all included.
Large bright windows. laundry.
avail immediately. Call 905-430-
3895

WHITBY one bedroom apt.
$675+hydro, heat and water in-
cluded. Completely renovated, 
first/last,  905-668-4016; cell: 905-
432-4365.

WHITBY, 1-bedroom basement 
apt., 4 appliances, parking, bus, 
Go. No pets or smoking. $800 in-
cluding utilities. Feb 1st. (905)451-
0800

WHITBY Place, 900 Dundas St.
E., One and two bedroom suites.
Low rise building, park like setting, 
balcony or patio. Close to down-
town. In-suite storage. All util. incl.
(905)430-5420. www.realstar.ca

WHITBY spacious 2-bedroom in 5-
unit bldg, one car parking, laundry, 
minutes to GO, Single adult pre-
ferred. Jan. lst. No pets. $890-in-
clusive, first/last/references. Day-
time/Weekday viewings (905)666-
3338-days (905)832-2722-eve

WHITBY, clean, bright 2-bdrm 
bsmt. $825/mo + portion of utilities.
No smoking/pets. Shared laundry, 
fridge/stove, close to shopping, 
public transit, 1-parking, Call 
(905)655-9624

WHITBY, immaculate  2-bedroom 
apartments available immediately 
$855, rent includes appliances, 
heat, parking and laundry facilities.
905-666-1074 or 905-556-0455 

WHITBY, quiet lowrise, 2-bedroom 
apartment, $800/month. PICKER-
ING, sunny  3-bedroom condo/bal-
cony,  $1175/month. No smok-
ing/pets, near Bus/GO/401. Janu-
ary 1st. First/last, references. Trish 
French (905)426-3288 or 
(905)428-6533.

AJAX, Westney/Hwy#2 3-bed-
room condo, new paint, carpet, 
window coverings. Available im-
molate. 5-appliances, locker and 
parking. No pets. $1450.
(905)831-2210.

PICKERING-401/LIVERPOOL 2-
bdrm, den, 2-baths, 4-appliances, 
ensuite laundry/storage, 2w/o's to 
huge balcony, C/A, parking in 
clean, well maintained low rise 
building, steps to shopping, library, 
rec centre, transit. $1300/mth in-
clusive, no pets/smoking. Credit 
app. required. Avail. Jan.1/05.
(905)427-7452

AJAX - PICKERING BEACH 
Rd./Cloverridge. Spotless 4 bed.
backsplit, main level, open-con-
cept, 5 appliances, hardwood 
floors, parking, incredible quiet 
residential neighbourhood. Close 
to schools, shopping, hospitals, 
bus routes, park/lake. No smok-
ing/pets. $1250/mo.+utilities, 
first/last/references. Available im-
mediately. Victor or Sylvia 
(416)895-5856

A-ABA-DABA-DO
NOBODY NEEDS 

TO RENT
If you're paying $750+/mo 

you CAN OWN - 
LET ME SHOW YOU!
No Down Payment!!

Ken Collis, Assoc. Brkr,
Coldwell Banker RMR R.E.

(905)728-9414 or 
1-877-663-1054

kencollis@sympatico.ca

3+1 BEDROOM detached bunga-
low. High efficient heating & air.
Stove and fridge. Close to schools 
and public transit. No pets 
$1100+utilities  Available Feb 1st.
905-404-0032.
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Oshawa Civic Auditorium 
Spring Home Show 

March 2005
Cal Devon to book your space

905-579-4473 ext. 2236

Christmas Open House
Sunday December 12th, 11am-5pm

1992 Valley Farm Rd., 
North of Hwy#2, South of Finch

❅ Distinctive Designs by Veronica.
❅ Home Accessories by Raphal Interior Design.
❅ Culinary Treats by Ask Maggie.

Call: Veronica 647-882-3516
Shirley (905)550-5612 - Maggie 416-452-0192

~ GET APPROVED ~
Feeling limited because of:

• NO CREDIT
• BAD CREDIT
• COLLECTIONS
• BANKRUPTCY
• DIVORCES
• REFUSED BY BANK

Call Derrick 905-426-0051
Looking for a second chance at 
rebuilding your credit? With a variety of 
New & Used Import and Domestic 
Vehicles, put the past behind you - 
Start driving towards your new future 
today!!

"OPEN TO THE PUBLIC"
LIQUIDATION AUCTION

"Home Decor"
Sun. Dec. 12th - 1 p.m.

Viewing/Inspection - 12 noon

JUBILEE PAVILION
55 Lakeview Park Ave., Oshawa

COINS, ART, JEWELLERY, MIRRORS, 
SCOOTERS, SOFA SETS, DINING SET, 
ACCENTS, BEDROOM SUITE, LAMPS, 
DIE CAST COLLECTION, NOSTALGIA, 
GRANDFATHER CLOCK, BAR SET, 
POWER TOOLS, CASINO SLOT MA-
CHINE, 2.4 GH PHONES, SPORTS MEM.
LEATHER FURNITURE, CAFE SETS.

10% Buyers Premium on all bids

ATTENTION LAST MINUTE SHOPPERS
You are invited to a huge

Pampered Chef Christmas Sale! 
Don't want to be running around in a crowded mall on Christmas Eve? 
Select the perfect gift for that someone special on your list in just 5 
minutes. Pamper yourself and shop from your seat not your feet. 
Choose from a large selection of quality Stoneware and kitchen tools.

1070 Rathmore Cres. Pickering
Sat. Dec 11th 10 am – 6 pm

Sun. Dec 12th 12 pm – 6 pm
To place an order or for more info: Dawn Riddoch (647) 999-8281

• Guaranteed Christmas delivery!
• Free Quikut Paring Knife with every purchase!

• Free gift wrapping!

3-BEDROOM BUNGALOW,
North-west Oshawa, $1200/month 
plus utilities. Close to all amenities.
No smoking. Call (905)721-1361

3-BEDROOM HOUSE, desirable 
N.E. Oshawa. Newly renovated.
Immaculate home, 5 appliances, 
c/vac, c/air, garage, no smok-
ers/pets. First/last, references, 
credit check $1300+ utilities. Im-
mediate. (905)259-5138.

A FURNISHED NEW Model Home
Whitby, 3-bdrm, 3-bath, fenced, 
f/p, hdwd, garage, bright, detach, 
short term option, $1475 905-571-
7753

ABSOLUTELY astounding 6 
months free, then own a house 
from $600/month o.a.c. Up to 
$5,000 cash back to you! Require 
$30,000 plus family income and 
good credit. Short of down pay-
ment? Call Bill Roka, Sales Rep.
today! Re Max Spirit (905) 728-
1600, 1-888-732-1600

AN UNBEATABLE DEAL! 0
down, own your own home. Car-
ries for less than rent. OAC. Mini-
mum income required per house-
hold is $30,000. Please call Aure-
lia Cosma, Remax Spirit Inc. 1-
888-732-1600 or (905)728-1600, 
24 hr. pager.

BOWMANVILLE, 4-BEDROOM
farmhouse on working farm. Close 
to town, first/last, references. Hy-
dro included, $950/month. Avail-
able Jan lst. (905)623-2895, leave 
message.

HOUSE   IN   THE   COUNTRY 
minutes north of Oshawa. Large, 
clean, 2-bedroom, 2-baths, large 
yard, laundry facilities, $995+util-
ities. References req'd. (905)571-
0770

LITTLE BRITAIN AREA, 3 bed-
room  farm house, available now, 
$800./mo. + utilities, First & last, 
no pets, references required.
(705)786-2639

LOVELY detached one year old, 2 
bedroom home. Features, hard-
wood, ceramics, fridge, stove, 
dishwasher, $1250/mo.+utilities.
Available immediately. Credit ref-
erences. Bowmanville. 905-697-
8599; ALSO Whitby Shores, 3 
bedroom, end unit townhome, Jan.
1st, $1475+utilities. 905-697-8599.

NEWTONVILLE - large 4 bedroom 
semi in country, oversized kitchen, 
sewing/computer room on main 
floor, new broadloom, garage, 
close to 401, available immediate-
ly, $980/mo.+utilities. 905-683-
0832

NORTH OSHAWA 2-bdrm main 
level house, 4 appl, private en-
trance, quiet nbrhd, near schools, 
college, bus. $975+, avail imm.
905-439-2867.

NORTH OSHAWA, 3-bedroom 
2-storey house. $1300. 3-bed-
room bungalow, $1200. Spacious 
1-bedroom basement apartment, 
$700. Rent includes utilities. Call 
Taghi (905)442-6761.

NORTH WHITBY, brand new 
2100sq.ft 4 bedroom home, fully 
furnished, $1700/month plus util-
ities. Available immediately. Long 
or short term. Call 905-431-1060

NORTH-EAST OSHAWA , 3 bed-
room - 2 storey house, includes 4 
appliances, garden shed, parking, 
large yard. utilities included. $l,150 
per mo. Available January lst. Call 
Dave Murphy (905) 721-0122.

OSHAWA, clean bright 3-bdrm 
bungalow, c/air, gas fireplace, 
large livingroom, eat-in kitchen.
Near all amenities/401, Harmo-
ny/Olive. $1,350/mo inclusive. Im-
mediately. No smoking/pets. Vince 
(905)626-6726

OSHAWA, KING/PARK, 3-bed-
room mainfloor, w/o deck, clean, 
$975/inclusive. Lower level 2-bed-
room, $800/inclusive. Both have 
separate entrance, parking, A/C, 
first/last. (905)728-5199.

WATERFRONT lake Scugog 
home. Gorgeous 2 br. open con-
cept, 5 appliances, fireplace, large 
backyard with dock. Great fishing, 
swimming, snowmobiling. $l,200 
(905) 786-2964.

WHITBY McQuay/Rossland, near 
all schools, 3+1 Bdrm. 1 1/2 baths 
& shower, garage, walkout, c/air, 5 
appliances, $1300/mo+utilities.
First/last Tel: 905-666-1145 or 
905-668-1464..

WHITBY: NEW 4-bedroom 2-1/2 
bathroom fully detached for rent or 
lease- furnished or unfurnished.
Available January. $1600 plus util-
ities. (905)666-3982

CARRIAGE HILL Colborne St. E., 
Oshawa- 2 & 3 bedrooms avail-
able. Close to downtown and 
shopping. 4 appliances, carpet 
and hardwood flooring, close to 
401 and GO. Utilities included.
Call (905)434-3972.
www.realstar.ca 

HILLCREST HEIGHTS Commu-
nity Living in Oshawa now has 
units . Avail. immed.,  parking incl.
Please call 905-576-9299.

OSHAWA south 3 bedroom town-
houses, close to schools, shop-
ping. $975/month plus utilities.
First/last. 905-579-9956 or Toll-
free 1-866-922-6422.

OSHAWA SOUTH, 3-bedroom
townhouse. Very clean & well-
maintained. $1000 inclusive. Walk-
out basement reserved for land-
lord. Available Jan 1st. Call 905-
427-3300 ext. 237.

TAUNTON TERRACE - 100 Taun-
ton Rd E., Oshawa. 3 bedrooms 
with/without garage. 3 appliances, 
hardwood flooring, Outdoor pool, 
sauna, Children's playground close 
to all amenities. Fenced back-
yards. 905-436-3346. www.real-
star.ca.

WHITBY, BRADLEY ESTATES,
3-bedroom townhouse, sublet 
$1225/month. Short lease (3 
months, option to renew). Avail-
able Jan 1st. 905-391-7714 or 
905-668-1389

WHITBY/AJAX BORDER. Brand 
new end units, $1400/mo. Also 2 
one bedrooms & 3 bedroom town-
house, $800+$1400/mo. Gas fire-
place, garage. 905-728-1600, 
Joan Hyde.

DOWNTOWN OSHAWA,
new apartment hotel. 42-single 
rooms, fully furnished, shared 
kitchen, dining, washroom, laun-
dry. $420/month Heat/hydro in-
cluded,  cable, phone, net extra.
(905)623-3327, (905)439-2993.

LARGE clean room near OC, fur-
nished, first/last, Available immedi-
ately. Phone (905)436-1420

PICKERING, BROCK/401, room
with cable and internet, walk to 
Go/PTC and amenities. No 
pets/smoking. $350/month inclu-
sive. Call (905)424-0860

PICKERING, Dixie/Kingston Rd.
Extra large masterbedroom en-
suite, furnished, parking, laundry, 
no smoking/no-pets. $600/mo in-
cludes utilities. Avail. Jan. 1st. First 
month only. (905)839-3030

ROOM FOR RENT - Close to G.M.
Perfect for out of town worker. Call 
905-434-6456.

ROOM for rent, student preferred 
$450.00/month. Please 905-686-
8296

FURNISHED 2 bedroom condo in 
Courtice. Laundry, separate 
washroom. First/last. $500/month.
No smoking. (416)717-7733

PICKERING - Altona/Hwy. #2.
Furnished bedroom available in 
upscale neighbourhood, available 
immediately. Female preferred.
$500/mo. first/last, includes laun-
dry, cable/internet. (905)509-2317

ROOMMATE WANTED to share 
house in Oshawa. $400-$500 
monthly, utilities and internet incl.
Avail. immediately. Close to bus & 
amenities. Call 905-725-3144 snp

SHARE QUIET COUNTRY home,
minutes to ski hills, Dagmar/Lake-
ridge area. Suitable for single fe-
male, references required, serious 
inquiries please. (905)655-3096

CLEARWATER FLORIDA, 2-3
bedroom furnished manufactured 
homes. 85 degree pool, 105 de-
gree hot tub, minutes to beaches 
and major attractions. Children 
welcome. Photos shown in your 
home. $375/weekly (less than mo-
tel). (905)683-5503.

1999 YAMAHA V-MAX, bought in 
fall 2001, only 3,500 kms. original, 
asking $3,500 OBO. Call Ken 
905-375-0451

SINCERE SINGLES Professional 
Introduction Service. Specializing 
in long-term relationships since 
1992. Toll-free 1-866-719-9116 
www.sinceresingles.ca Christmas 
Special 40% off lifetime member-
ship.

ANYONE WITNESSING a acci-
dent at Westney Rd. & Kingston 
Rd. at 5:20 p.m. on Monday, De-
cember 6th involving a Acura 1.6 
and a Dodge Caravan please call 
(905)683-9772

SWEET HUNK Looking for Love! 
40. Looks 30. Very Handsome, 
Tall, Caucasian, Strong, Intelligent, 
Athletic, Private Pilot, Funny, Di-
vorced, Hiker, Swimmer, Traveller, 
Not religious, Daddy to 
one…looking for Sweet, Beautiful, 
29-40 yrs, Shapely, Sexy, Intelli-
gent Woman for long-term, maybe 
marriage, maybe children, but defi-
nitely a first date and then FUN 
4ever. Why not?  Contact 
flight8@hotmail.com

LIVE-IN certified oversees 
nannies/care givers. Elder care, 
special needs, minimum wage ap-
plies. No fee employers OEA.
(416)699-6931.

SELECT CAREGIVERS/NAN-
NIES available for hire. Please vis-
it: www.selectcaregivers.com or 
call (905)725-9925

GUYANESE FAMILY seeking part 
time babysitter for 3 year old, will 
lead to full time in June/05. Read-
ing/writing skills a must. Pickering 
area only. 905-621-0337.

LIVE-IN CAREGIVER with training 
and experience. References re-
quired. Westney/Hwy 2 Ajax area.
Call Jasper 905-428-0071.

PSYCHICS reader and advisor, 
help in all life's problems, satisfac-
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